
Checked in / Classified list

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

FMN Name
Riders

Moto

Pass.

Moto

Drivers

Car

Pass.

Car

Person

Total

ccm

-50

ccm

-125

ccm

-250

ccm

-500

ccm

+500
Motorcycle Sidecar Scooter Car MAB

Vehicle

unknown

ACCR
Autoklub of the Czech
Republic

18 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 4 4 4 3 6 6 0 0 4 4 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd 42 37 7 7 0 0 0 0 49 44 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 40 35 36 31 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMA
American Motorcyclist
Association

2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMSS
Auto-moto Savez
Srbije

2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMZS
Avto-Moto Zveza
Slovenije

17 14 4 3 0 0 0 0 21 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 14 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DMSB
Deutscher Motor
Sport Bund e. V.

32 30 10 10 2 2 1 1 45 43 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 30 28 26 24 5 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

DMU
Danmarks Motor
Union

33 32 1 1 0 0 0 0 34 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 30 29 32 31 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EMF
Estonian Motorcycling
Federation

30 27 16 15 0 0 0 0 46 42 0 0 1 1 2 2 7 7 20 17 22 19 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FFM
Fédération Française
de Motocyclisme

55 47 26 20 0 0 0 0 81 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 47 52 44 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMB
Fédération
Motocycliste de
Belgique

35 27 12 9 1 1 1 1 49 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 27 33 25 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

FMI
Federazione
Motociclistica Italiana

128 121 33 30 2 1 0 0 163 152 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 124 118 125 118 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0

FMS
Fédération
Motocycliste Suisse

31 28 5 5 0 0 0 0 36 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 28 28 25 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HMS
Hrvatski
Motociklisticki Savez

24 22 11 10 0 0 0 0 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 22 23 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KNMV
Koninklijke
Nederlandse 22 21 5 5 0 0 0 0 27 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 21 18 17 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Motorrijders
Vereniging

LMSF
Lithuanian Motorcycle
Sport Federation

6 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAMS
Hungarian Motorcycle
Sport Federation

8 8 2 2 1 1 0 0 11 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 5 5 8 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

MCM Moto Club de Monaco 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MCUI
Motor Cycle Union of
Ireland

4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MFMA
Motorcycle
Federation of
Macedonia

22 16 6 4 0 0 0 0 28 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 16 22 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NMF
Norges
Motorsportforbund

47 44 13 13 0 0 0 0 60 57 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 46 43 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OeAMTC
Oesterreichischer
Automobil- Motorrad-
u.Touring Club

33 32 5 5 1 1 0 0 39 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 32 31 33 32 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

PZM
Polski Zwiazek
Motorowy

20 20 6 6 2 1 1 1 29 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

RFME
Real FederaciÓn
Motociclista Española

7 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 13 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SML
Suomen Moottoriliitto
ry

67 57 24 20 2 2 4 4 97 83 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 65 55 66 56 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

SVEMO
Svenska Motorcykel -
och
Snöskoterförbundet

134 126 42 40 3 3 1 1 180 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 133 125 130 122 4 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0

825 748 241 216 14 12 8 8 1088 984 4 4 8 7 11 11 21 20 781 706 783 707 38 37 4 4 14 12 0 0 0 0
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FIM Rally: AUSTRIA CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of motorcycle riders and passengers of all categories, groups
and classes.

Position Club FMN Nation Participants Points

1 Touring Finlandia SML FI 62 97.352

2 Estonia Touring MC EMF EE 42 38.340

3 Sundsvall MCC SVEMO SE 30 57.044

4 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS OeAMTC AT 27 10.005

5 BMW moto klub Zagreb HMS HR 25 10.965

6 MC Andrea Testa Bari FMI IT 17 20.844

7 AMD TRŽIČ AMZS SI 17 9.940

8 LKT Vyczol PZM PL 17 8.820

9 MBC Touring FMI IT 16 20.720

10 Mayflower MCC ACU GB 15 28.140

11 Vecchio Piemonte FMI IT 13 17.082

12 MSC Victoria DMSB DE 13 11.110

13 Fédération Motorisée Valaisanne (FMVs) FMS CH 12 13.673

14 Magenta FMI IT 12 11.250

15 MC Sommièrois FFM FR 12 10.668

16 BMF ACU GB 11 17.784

17 Motoklub Bohemia Týnec ACCR CZ 11 5.500

18 AK Bilgorajski PZM PL 11 2.800

19 Budai Motor Klub MAMS HU 11 2.277

20 Bredebro Touring MC DMU DK 10 12.000

21 MC Koersel FMB BE 10 10.624

22 Motociclistico Mestre FMI IT 10 10.000

23 VAMC de Graafschaprijders KNMV NL 10 9.960

24 MK Retki Ptici MFMA MK 10 6.594

25 Averøy MCK NMF NO 9 16.674

26 Fosse Riders MCA ACU GB 9 11.652

27 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SVEMO SE 9 10.914

28 BMW MC Freiburg DMSB DE 9 6.960

29 MC Eu Mers le Treport FFM FR 8 13.136

30 MC Luconnais FFM FR 8 11.748

31 MC Epernay FFM FR 8 6.965

32 Mototurizmas LMSF LT 8 6.000

33 MC Weilheim DMSB DE 8 4.250

34 Silver Fox MC NMF NO 7 9.906
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35 The Old Knutters SVEMO SE 7 6.835

36 KAMC Herentals FMB BE 7 6.810

37 Torgiano T.Faina FMI IT 7 6.750

38 Bollnäs MCK SVEMO SE 6 12.396

39 NAF MC Trondheim NMF NO 6 11.225

40 Asker MC Club NMF NO 6 10.680

41 Moto Club de Monaco MCM MC 6 7.500

42 Arditi del Paive FMI IT 6 6.720

43 MC St Aubinois FFM FR 6 6.616

44 Gottlieb Daimler FMI IT 6 4.050

45 M.C.Pino Medeot FMI IT 6 3.460

46 AMK Načeradec ACCR CZ 6 2.880

47 1. HMK Zagreb HMS HR 6 2.580

48 IMTC ACU GB 5 10.015

49 Pena Motorista Tamarite RFME ES 5 9.364

50 MC Anges Gardiens de Nantes FFM FR 5 7.612

51 NMF Individual Member NMF NO 5 5.340

52 MC Les Bayards FMS CH 5 4.840

53 Heidefüchse DMSB DE 5 4.160

54 Lieksan MK SML FI 4 7.266

55 Skaraborgs MCTC SVEMO SE 4 6.280

56 Rold Skov MC DMU DK 4 5.680

57 Hyvinkään MK SML FI 4 5.320

58 MC Perazzone FMI IT 4 5.288

59 AMC Gijverinkhove FMB BE 4 4.626

60 Vätterbygdens MCK SVEMO SE 4 4.449

61 AMC St. Vith FMB BE 4 4.080

62 Arendal TK NMF NO 4 3.420

63 AM Valdoisienne FFM FR 4 3.070

64 MC Butz Bikers 95 FMB BE 4 2.840

65 MTC 81 OeAMTC AT 4 1.472

66 MSC Enzian OeAMTC AT 4 1.420

67 MK Bukefal MFMA MK 4 4

68 Hankipertaan moottori kelkkailijat SML FI 3 7.182

69 Örnsköldsviks MCC SVEMO SE 3 6.984

70 Tervakosken MK SML FI 3 4.540

71 KMAC Menen FMB BE 3 4.512

72 Savonlinnan Motor. SML FI 3 4.500

73 FMCK Varberg SVEMO SE 3 4.188

74 Senigallia FMI IT 3 3.663

75 Vigili del Fuoco Italia FMI IT 3 3.660

76 Opladener MC DMSB DE 3 3.615

77 DMC DMU DK 3 3.600

78 MK Ohrid MFMA MK 3 3.300
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79 MSC Züri/Zürich FMS CH 3 3.084

80 BMW MC Vlaanderen FMB BE 3 2.862

81 Motodipendenti Serravalle FMI IT 3 2.600

82 MC Martinistad KNMV NL 3 2.506

83 Skånes MC SVEMO SE 3 2.374

84 AlfaMotoSport AMSS RS 3 1.328

85 Touring-MC Tromsø NMF NO 2 5.800

86 Haukiputaan MK SML FI 2 5.308

87 MC Rochelais FFM FR 2 3.984

88 MC-Budeiene NMF NO 2 3.628

89 MK Vardar MFMA MK 2 3.600

90 MC Avignon et de Vaucluse FFM FR 2 3.432

91 MCTSP FFM FR 2 3.044

92 Hjem' Fra MC DMU DK 2 2.952

93 Ramzalt MC Helgeland NMF NO 2 2.900

94 Lanna Lie MC SVEMO SE 2 2.868

95 Give MC DMU DK 2 2.860

96 MC Medardo Monari FMI IT 2 2.750

97 MMC 72 KNMV NL 2 2.592

98 MC Lac de Joux FMS CH 2 2.502

99 Norton OC ACU GB 2 2.438

100 MC Crema FMI IT 2 2.400

101 Ragusa Touring FMI IT 2 2.330

102 Goldwing Club N-Trøndelag NMF NO 2 2.300

103 Mutina FMI IT 2 2.266

104 Sunndal MC-Klubb NMF NO 2 2.229

105 MC Bab Et Sud Landes FFM FR 2 2.216

106 Cosenza FMI IT 2 1.984

107 Skäftberg Rangers MCK SVEMO SE 2 1.920

108 Chirone FMI IT 2 1.912

109 MC-Venner NMF NO 2 1.814

110 Tertitten MC Club NMF NO 2 1.795

111 MSC Suhl DMSB DE 2 1.740

112 MC Toulonnais FFM FR 2 1.610

113 Scoordinati FMI IT 2 1.582

114 Nässjö MCC SVEMO SE 2 1.501

115 MC Moirans en Montagne FFM FR 2 1.451

116 Nottebäcks MCK SVEMO SE 2 1.426

117 UM Marne FFM FR 2 1.391

118 MTC13 Leopoldsburg FMB BE 2 1.336

119 BMW Club NL KNMV NL 2 1.324

120 MC Asom KNMV NL 2 1.293

121 Smorbi Group FMI IT 2 1.293

122 La Balzana Citta' del Palio FMI IT 2 1.274
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123 Seveso FMI IT 2 1.245

124 Moto Guzzi Club DK DMU DK 2 1.200

125 MC Tavannes FMS CH 2 1.149

126 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil FMS CH 2 1.033

127 Estense FMI IT 2 1.027

128 GM Villesse FMI IT 2 865

129 BMW Freunde NÖ OeAMTC AT 2 392

130 Zoo MC SML FI 2 2

131 Dorotea MCK Fridas SVEMO SE 1 2.426

132 Dublin Motorcycle Touring Club MCUI IE 1 2.360

133 Graatass MC Klubb NMF NO 1 2.320

134 Ibleo FMI IT 1 2.294

135 Tynwald MC NMF NO 1 2.277

136 Ryk & Reis MC NMF NO 1 2.270

137 Gold Wing Club Norway NMF NO 1 2.245

138 Hudiksvalls MCK SVEMO SE 1 2.096

139 BMW CLUB ACU GB 1 2.081

140 Centauri dell'Esaro FMI IT 1 1.920

141 Val D'Agri FMI IT 1 1.900

142 MCK Touring Borlänge SVEMO SE 1 1.853

143 Västerdala MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.837

144 Spader Dam MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.808

145 La Moto FFM FR 1 1.800

146 Hallsta MCT SVEMO SE 1 1.770

147 Vincent OC ACU GB 1 1.754

148 Welsh Coast MCC NMF NO 1 1.694

149 Senior MC - Vest Agder NMF NO 1 1.651

150 Fuorigiri 2001 FMI IT 1 1.600

151 MC Aprilia FMI IT 1 1.600

152 Törnros MC Västervik SVEMO SE 1 1.570

153 Festjyderne DMU DK 1 1.500

154 Morgenhaard MC DMU DK 1 1.500

155 ASM Bugey FFM FR 1 1.478

156 Eagle Riders SVEMO SE 1 1.476

157 GUE FMI IT 1 1.472

158 Han Herreds MC DMU DK 1 1.450

159 AMC Viterbo FMI IT 1 1.420

160 Tullgarns MCC SVEMO SE 1 1.418

161 MCK Vikingarna Växjö SVEMO SE 1 1.393

162 Looise MC FMB BE 1 1.342

163 Terre Moto Cantalice FMI IT 1 1.331

164 MTC Holland KNMV NL 1 1.312

165 MCK Snapphanen SVEMO SE 1 1.304

166 MC Rijnridders KNMV NL 1 1.294
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167 Curve e Tornanti GSSS FMI IT 1 1.280

168 Livornese FMI IT 1 1.266

169 MC Zwolle KNMV NL 1 1.256

170 MC Merano FMI IT 1 1.250

171 Milano 1904 FMI IT 1 1.243

172 Erba FMI IT 1 1.240

173 Marsk MC DMU DK 1 1.200

174 Carpi FMI IT 1 1.198

175 Omobonotenni FMI IT 1 1.186

176 Marzeno FMI IT 1 1.157

177 Bassa Bergamasca FMI IT 1 1.122

178 Cialtroni del Nord-est FMI IT 1 855

179 Gentlemen Bordighera FMI IT 1 809

180 Moto Klub Bjelovar HMS HR 1 645

181 Yamaha Club Wien OeAMTC AT 1 370

182 King of King FMI IT 1 1

183 MC Guzzimania FMI IT 1 1

184 MC Night Wolves MFMA MK 1 1

185 Citta di Cinisello FMI IT 1 0
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FIM Rally: BELGIUM CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of clubs which were classified.

Position FMN Name Nation Clubs Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 47 163.160

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 24 138.130

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 19 90.168

4 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 16 80.221

5 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 10 33.942

6 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 9 39.032

7 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 8 131.470

8 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 8 21.537

9 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 7 73.864

10 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 6 31.835

11 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 6 26.281

12 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 5 13.659

13 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 5 13.499

14 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 3 14.190

15 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 2 11.620

16 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 2 8.380

17 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 1 38.340

18 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 1 9.940

19 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 1 9.364

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 1 7.500

21 LMSF Lithuanian Motorcycle Sport Federation LT 1 6.000

22 MCUI Motor Cycle Union of Ireland IE 1 2.360

23 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 1 2.277

24 AMSS Auto-moto Savez Srbije RS 1 1.328
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FIM Rally: BOHEMIA CHALLENGE INCLUDING LUXEMBOURG AND

FRANCE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of 250 cc and lower capacity, other

than scooters and sidecars.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 12 5.940

2 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 3 4.260

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 1 2.264

4 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 1 1.976

5 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 1 1.651

6 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 1 253
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FIM Rally: FIM CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of points (motorcycle riders and passengers of all categories,
groups and classes).

Position FMN Name Nation Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 224.602

2 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 163.160

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 131.470

4 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 90.168

5 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 80.221

6 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 73.864

7 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 39.032

8 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 38.340

9 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 33.942

10 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 31.835

11 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 26.281

12 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 21.537

13 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 14.190

14 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 13.659

15 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 13.499

16 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 11.620

17 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 9.940

18 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 9.364

19 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 8.380

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 7.500

21 LMSF Lithuanian Motorcycle Sport Federation LT 6.000

22 MCUI Motor Cycle Union of Ireland IE 2.360

23 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 2.277

24 AMSS Auto-moto Savez Srbije RS 1.328
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FIM Rally: FIVA CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN that has achieved the highest number of FIVA points for motorcycles over 20 years of age (all
categories, groups and classes).

Position FMN Name Nation Points

1 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 76.964,0

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 13.861,4

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 11.764,4

4 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 10.575,6

5 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 8.966,4

6 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 7.716,2

7 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 3.315,6

8 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 2.421,6

9 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 2.363,4

10 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 2.034,8

11 AMSS Auto-moto Savez Srbije RS 1.593,6

12 MCUI Motor Cycle Union of Ireland IE 1.416,0

13 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 1.404,6

14 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 1.333,2

15 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 660,0

16 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 387,0

17 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 378,0
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FIM Rally: GAGARINE CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes.

Position FMN Name Nation Motorcyclists Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 121 161.423

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 72 134.540

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 57 126.784

4 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 47 80.221

5 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 44 90.168

6 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 37 73.864

7 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 32 13.304

8 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 28 29.854

9 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 27 38.340

10 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 27 37.696

11 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 26 33.942

12 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 22 26.281

13 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 22 14.190

14 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 20 10.990

15 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 17 21.537

16 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 17 8.380

17 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 16 13.499

18 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 14 9.940

19 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 8 2.024

20 LMSF Lithuanian Motorcycle Sport Federation LT 6 6.000

21 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 5 7.500

22 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 4 9.364

23 AMSS Auto-moto Savez Srbije RS 2 1.328

24 MCUI Motor Cycle Union of Ireland IE 1 2.360

25 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 0
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FIM Rally: HUNGARIA CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of points for riders of motorcycles of all categories, groups and
classes carrying one or more passengers.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 38 67.066

2 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 34 47.734

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 20 46.064

4 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 20 33.712

5 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 13 26.678

6 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 12 17.040

7 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 12 7.740

8 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 10 10.332

9 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 9 12.553

10 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 7 14.226

11 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 6 12.364

12 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 6 2.860

13 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 5 6.360

14 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 5 2.132

15 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 4 4.396

16 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 3 3.486

17 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 3 2.130

18 LMSF Lithuanian Motorcycle Sport Federation LT 2 2.000

19 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 2 506

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 1 1.500

21 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 1 1.200

22 AMSS Auto-moto Savez Srbije RS 1 664

23 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 1 480

24 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 1 1
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FIM Rally: INTERCLUB CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

For each FMN, a classification is established of its 3 best clubs according to the total number of points. In order to be
classified, the club must be represented with at least 3 motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes.
The first club classified of each FMN will receive an award (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into
consideration).

# C FMN Club Points

 

1 CZ ACCR Motoklub Bohemia Týnec 5.500

2 CZ ACCR AMK Načeradec 2.880

 

1 GB ACU Mayflower MCC 28.140

2 GB ACU BMF 17.784

3 GB ACU Fosse Riders MCA 11.652

 

1 SI AMZS AMD TRŽIČ 9.940

 

1 DE DMSB MSC Victoria 11.110

2 DE DMSB BMW MC Freiburg 6.960

3 DE DMSB MC Weilheim 4.250

 

1 DK DMU Bredebro Touring MC 12.000

2 DK DMU Rold Skov MC 5.680

3 DK DMU DMC 3.600

 

1 EE EMF Estonia Touring MC 38.340

 

1 FR FFM MC Eu Mers le Treport 13.136

2 FR FFM MC Luconnais 11.748

3 FR FFM MC Sommièrois 10.668

 

1 BE FMB MC Koersel 10.624

2 BE FMB KAMC Herentals 6.810

3 BE FMB AMC Gijverinkhove 4.626

 

1 IT FMI MC Andrea Testa Bari 20.844

2 IT FMI MBC Touring 20.720

3 IT FMI Vecchio Piemonte 17.082
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1 CH FMS Fédération Motorisée Valaisanne (FMVs) 13.673

2 CH FMS MC Les Bayards 4.840

3 CH FMS MSC Züri/Zürich 3.084

 

1 HR HMS BMW moto klub Zagreb 10.965

2 HR HMS 1. HMK Zagreb 2.580

 

1 NL KNMV VAMC de Graafschaprijders 9.960

 

1 LT LMSF Mototurizmas 6.000

 

1 HU MAMS Budai Motor Klub 2.277

 

1 MC MCM Moto Club de Monaco 7.500

 

1 MK MFMA MK Retki Ptici 6.594

2 MK MFMA MK Ohrid 3.300

 

1 NO NMF Averøy MCK 16.674

2 NO NMF NAF MC Trondheim 11.225

3 NO NMF Asker MC Club 10.680

 

1 AT OeAMTC ÖAMTC ZV KREMS 10.005

2 AT OeAMTC MTC 81 1.472

3 AT OeAMTC MSC Enzian 1.420

 

1 PL PZM LKT Vyczol 8.820

2 PL PZM AK Bilgorajski 2.800

 

1 ES RFME Pena Motorista Tamarite 9.364

 

1 FI SML Touring Finlandia 97.352

2 FI SML Lieksan MK 7.266

3 FI SML Hankipertaan moottori kelkkailijat 7.182

 

1 SE SVEMO Sundsvall MCC 57.044

2 SE SVEMO Bollnäs MCK 12.396

3 SE SVEMO Sällskapet Hjulingarna 10.914
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FIM Rally: ITALIA CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders under the age of 21 (the rider must be between the ages of

17 and 21 at the end of the month during which the FIM Rally takes place) driving motorcycles of all categories, groups

and classes.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 3 5.116

2 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 1 1.420

3 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 1 480
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FIM Rally: JUNIOR MERITUM

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards all young participants aged between 3 and 12 years of age at the 1st January of the year of the FIM Rally.

FMN Club Last Name First Name DoB Sex Age

EMF Estonia Touring MC Kase Liisa 2011-10-08 f 4

EMF Estonia Touring MC PEDAK RAMLER Matten 2005-05-19 m 10

FMI Estense Dall'olio MASSIMO 2009-07-15 m 6

FMI Gottlieb Daimler Natali Angelo 2007-10-27 m 8

FMI MC Andrea Testa Bari Sfasciamuro Riccardo 2012-10-23 m 3

NMF Averøy MCK KjØlstad, Ingrid 2005-09-13 f 10

SML Touring Finlandia HeikkilÄ Alex 2009-10-09 m 6

SML Touring Finlandia HeikkilÄ Max 2011-10-25 m 4
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FIM Rally: MARCEL HAECKER CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of participants

Position FMN Name Nation Participants Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 170 292.233

2 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 152 205.819

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 83 186.748

4 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 67 113.933

5 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 57 116.846

6 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 44 88.090

7 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 43 45.358

8 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 42 59.640

9 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 38 52.921

10 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 38 15.791

11 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 33 43.782

12 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 33 37.797

13 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 32 20.640

14 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 28 15.110

15 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 26 33.239

16 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 20 17.895

17 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 17 12.070

18 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 17 8.380

19 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 12 24.728

20 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 11 2.783

21 LMSF Lithuanian Motorcycle Sport Federation LT 8 8.000

22 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 6 9.000

23 AMSS Auto-moto Savez Srbije RS 3 1.992

24 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 3 3

25 MCUI Motor Cycle Union of Ireland IE 1 2.360
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FIM Rally: MERITUM FIM CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcycle riders and passengers who are holders of the FIM
Meritum or FIM Co-Meritum Badge of Honour.
In case of a tie between the FMNs, the participation of non-motorcycle riders who are holders of the FIM Meritum award
will be taken into consideration.

Position FMN Name Nation
Meritums

Motorcycles

Meritums

Cars

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 108 1

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 60 2

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 37 3

4 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 30 1

5 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 26 3

6 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 26 0

7 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 19 0

8 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 17 1

9 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 15 0

10 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 13 0

11 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 10 0

12 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 10 0

13 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 10 0

14 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 7 0

15 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 5 0

16 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 4 0

17 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 4 0

18 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 2 1

19 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 2 0

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 2 0

21 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 2 0

22 MCUI Motor Cycle Union of Ireland IE 1 0

23 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 1 0
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FIM Rally: NEDERLAND CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles with sidecar.

Position FMN Name Nation Sidecars Points

1 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 8 11.360

2 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 6 11.992

3 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 5 5.413

4 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 4 6.283

5 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 4 5.239

6 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 3 5.217

7 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 3 3.299

8 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 2 2.656

9 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 1 2.264

10 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 1 1.200
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FIM Rally: NORWAY CUP

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally. (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not
taken into consideration)

Position Club Nation Distance Participants

1 Ramzalt MC Helgeland NO 2.900 2

2 Touring-MC Tromsø NO 2.900 2

3 Hyvinkään MK FI 2.660 4

4 Hankipertaan moottori kelkkailijat FI 2.654 3

5 Haukiputaan MK FI 2.654 2

6 Norton OC GB 2.438 2

7 Dorotea MCK Fridas SE 2.426 1

8 Lieksan MK FI 2.422 4

9 Averøy MCK NO 2.382 9

10 Dublin Motorcycle Touring Club IE 2.360 1

11 Pena Motorista Tamarite ES 2.341 5

12 Ragusa Touring IT 2.330 2

13 Örnsköldsviks MCC SE 2.328 3

14 Graatass MC Klubb NO 2.320 1

15 Goldwing Club N-Trøndelag NO 2.300 2

16 Ibleo IT 2.294 1

17 Tynwald MC NO 2.277 1

18 Tervakosken MK FI 2.270 3

19 Ryk & Reis MC NO 2.270 1

20 Touring Finlandia FI 2.264 62

21 Savonlinnan Motor. FI 2.250 3

22 NAF MC Trondheim NO 2.245 6

23 Gold Wing Club Norway NO 2.245 1

24 Sunndal MC-Klubb NO 2.229 2

25 MC Bab Et Sud Landes FR 2.216 2

26 Sundsvall MCC SE 2.194 30

27 Hudiksvalls MCK SE 2.096 1

28 BMW CLUB GB 2.081 1

29 Bollnäs MCK SE 2.066 6

30 Mayflower MCC GB 2.010 15

31 IMTC GB 2.003 5

32 MC Rochelais FR 1.992 2

33 Cosenza IT 1.984 2

34 BMF GB 1.976 11
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35 MC Luconnais FR 1.958 8

36 Fosse Riders MCA GB 1.942 9

37 Skäftberg Rangers MCK SE 1.920 2

38 Centauri dell'Esaro IT 1.920 1

39 Chirone IT 1.912 2

40 MC Anges Gardiens de Nantes FR 1.903 5

41 Val D'Agri IT 1.900 1

42 MCK Touring Borlänge SE 1.853 1

43 Västerdala MCK SE 1.837 1

44 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SE 1.819 9

45 MC-Budeiene NO 1.814 2

46 MC-Venner NO 1.814 2

47 Spader Dam MCK SE 1.808 1

48 MK Vardar MK 1.800 2

49 La Moto FR 1.800 1

50 Tertitten MC Club NO 1.795 2

51 Asker MC Club NO 1.780 6

52 NMF Individual Member NO 1.780 5

53 MC Sommièrois FR 1.778 12

54 Hallsta MCT SE 1.770 1

55 Vincent OC GB 1.754 1

56 MC Andrea Testa Bari IT 1.737 17

57 MC Avignon et de Vaucluse FR 1.716 2

58 Arendal TK NO 1.710 4

59 Welsh Coast MCC NO 1.694 1

60 MC St Aubinois FR 1.654 6

61 Silver Fox MC NO 1.651 7

62 Senior MC - Vest Agder NO 1.651 1

63 MC Eu Mers le Treport FR 1.642 8

64 MC Toulonnais FR 1.610 2

65 Fuorigiri 2001 IT 1.600 1

66 MC Aprilia IT 1.600 1

67 Scoordinati IT 1.582 2

68 Skaraborgs MCTC SE 1.570 4

69 Törnros MC Västervik SE 1.570 1

70 AMC Gijverinkhove BE 1.542 4

71 AM Valdoisienne FR 1.535 4

72 MCTSP FR 1.522 2

73 KMAC Menen BE 1.504 3

74 Nässjö MCC SE 1.501 2

75 Moto Club de Monaco MC 1.500 6

76 Festjyderne DK 1.500 1

77 Morgenhaard MC DK 1.500 1

78 Vätterbygdens MCK SE 1.483 4
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79 MBC Touring IT 1.480 16

80 ASM Bugey FR 1.478 1

81 Hjem' Fra MC DK 1.476 2

82 Eagle Riders SE 1.476 1

83 Citta di Cinisello IT 1.472 1

84 GUE IT 1.472 1

85 MC Moirans en Montagne FR 1.451 2

86 Han Herreds MC DK 1.450 1

87 Lanna Lie MC SE 1.434 2

88 BMW MC Vlaanderen BE 1.431 3

89 Give MC DK 1.430 2

90 Nottebäcks MCK SE 1.426 2

91 Estonia Touring MC EE 1.420 42

92 MC Butz Bikers 95 BE 1.420 4

93 Rold Skov MC DK 1.420 4

94 AMC Viterbo IT 1.420 1

95 Tullgarns MCC SE 1.418 1

96 FMCK Varberg SE 1.396 3

97 MC Epernay FR 1.393 8

98 MCK Vikingarna Växjö SE 1.393 1

99 UM Marne FR 1.391 2

100 MC Medardo Monari IT 1.375 2

101 The Old Knutters SE 1.367 7

102 KAMC Herentals BE 1.362 7

103 AMC St. Vith BE 1.360 4

104 Torgiano T.Faina IT 1.350 7

105 Gottlieb Daimler IT 1.350 6

106 Looise MC BE 1.342 1

107 MTC13 Leopoldsburg BE 1.336 2

108 Terre Moto Cantalice IT 1.331 1

109 MC Koersel BE 1.328 10

110 BMW Club NL NL 1.324 2

111 MC Perazzone IT 1.322 4

112 Vecchio Piemonte IT 1.314 13

113 MTC Holland NL 1.312 1

114 MCK Snapphanen SE 1.304 1

115 Motodipendenti Serravalle IT 1.300 3

116 MMC 72 NL 1.296 2

117 MC Rijnridders NL 1.294 1

118 MC Asom NL 1.293 2

119 Smorbi Group IT 1.293 2

120 Curve e Tornanti GSSS IT 1.280 1

121 La Balzana Citta' del Palio IT 1.274 2

122 Livornese IT 1.266 1
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123 MC Zwolle NL 1.256 1

124 MC Martinistad NL 1.253 3

125 MC Lac de Joux CH 1.251 2

126 Magenta IT 1.250 12

127 Motociclistico Mestre IT 1.250 10

128 MC Merano IT 1.250 1

129 VAMC de Graafschaprijders NL 1.245 10

130 Seveso IT 1.245 2

131 Fédération Motorisée Valaisanne (FMVs) CH 1.243 12

132 Milano 1904 IT 1.243 1

133 Erba IT 1.240 1

134 Senigallia IT 1.221 3

135 Vigili del Fuoco Italia IT 1.220 3

136 MC Les Bayards CH 1.210 5

137 Opladener MC DE 1.205 3

138 Bredebro Touring MC DK 1.200 10

139 DMC DK 1.200 3

140 MC Crema IT 1.200 2

141 Moto Guzzi Club DK DK 1.200 2

142 Marsk MC DK 1.200 1

143 Carpi IT 1.198 1

144 Skånes MC SE 1.187 3

145 Omobonotenni IT 1.186 1

146 BMW MC Freiburg DE 1.160 9

147 Marzeno IT 1.157 1

148 MC Tavannes CH 1.149 2

149 Mutina IT 1.133 2

150 Bassa Bergamasca IT 1.122 1

151 Arditi del Paive IT 1.120 6

152 MSC Victoria DE 1.111 13

153 MK Ohrid MK 1.100 3

154 MK Retki Ptici MK 1.099 10

155 Heidefüchse DE 1.040 5

156 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil CH 1.033 2

157 MSC Züri/Zürich CH 1.028 3

158 Estense IT 1.027 2

159 Mototurizmas LT 1.000 8

160 MSC Suhl DE 870 2

161 M.C.Pino Medeot IT 865 6

162 GM Villesse IT 865 2

163 Cialtroni del Nord-est IT 855 1

164 MC Weilheim DE 850 8

165 Gentlemen Bordighera IT 809 1

166 AMD TRŽIČ SI 710 17
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167 AlfaMotoSport RS 664 3

168 BMW moto klub Zagreb HR 645 25

169 1. HMK Zagreb HR 645 6

170 Moto Klub Bjelovar HR 645 1

171 LKT Vyczol PL 630 17

172 Motoklub Bohemia Týnec CZ 500 11

173 AMK Načeradec CZ 480 6

174 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS AT 435 27

175 AK Bilgorajski PL 400 11

176 BMW Freunde NÖ AT 392 2

177 Yamaha Club Wien AT 370 1

178 MTC 81 AT 368 4

179 MSC Enzian AT 355 4

180 Budai Motor Klub HU 253 11

181 MK Bukefal MK 1 4

182 Zoo MC FI 1 2

183 King of King IT 1 1

184 MC Guzzimania IT 1 1

185 MC Night Wolves MK 1 1
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FIM Rally: ROMANIA CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of more than 500 cc. other than
scooters and sidecars.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 121 211.325

2 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 117 155.766

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 54 119.992

4 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 44 75.004

5 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 43 88.517

6 OeAMTC Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring Club AT 31 12.949

7 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 29 57.886

8 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 28 37.506

9 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 25 35.040

10 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 25 28.880

11 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 23 24.540

12 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 22 14.190

13 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 20 10.990

14 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 17 21.640

15 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 16 13.499

16 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 14 9.940

17 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 12 17.040

18 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 6 12.364

19 LMSF Lithuanian Motorcycle Sport Federation LT 6 6.000

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 5 7.500

21 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 5 1.265

22 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 4 1.960

23 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 2 2

24 MCUI Motor Cycle Union of Ireland IE 1 2.360

25 AMSS Auto-moto Savez Srbije RS 1 664
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FIM Rally: SAN MARINO FOEMINA CHALLENGE

2016 Slovakia Liptov

2016-06-29 - 2016-07-01

Awards the club which enters the greatest number of female motorcycle riders and passengers of all categories, groups
and classes.

Position Club FMN Nation Females Points

1 Touring Finlandia SML FI 21 47.544

2 Estonia Touring MC EMF EE 17 24.140

3 Sundsvall MCC SVEMO SE 9 19.746

4 BMW moto klub Zagreb HMS HR 9 5.805

5 MC Sommièrois FFM FR 6 10.668

6 AMD TRŽIČ AMZS SI 6 4.260

7 Mayflower MCC ACU GB 5 10.050

8 MC Andrea Testa Bari FMI IT 5 8.685

9 Averøy MCK NMF NO 4 9.528

10 MK Retki Ptici MFMA MK 4 4.396

11 Motoklub Bohemia Týnec ACCR CZ 4 2.000

12 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS OeAMTC AT 4 1.740

13 AK Bilgorajski PZM PL 4 1.600

14 BMF ACU GB 3 5.928

15 Fosse Riders MCA ACU GB 3 5.826

16 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SVEMO SE 3 5.457

17 MC Eu Mers le Treport FFM FR 3 4.926

18 MBC Touring FMI IT 3 4.440

19 MC Epernay FFM FR 3 4.179

20 Magenta FMI IT 3 3.750

21 Fédération Motorisée Valaisanne (FMVs) FMS CH 3 3.729

22 BMW MC Freiburg DMSB DE 3 3.480

23 MSC Victoria DMSB DE 3 3.333

24 MC Weilheim DMSB DE 3 2.550

25 Budai Motor Klub MAMS HU 3 759

26 Hyvinkään MK SML FI 2 5.320

27 NAF MC Trondheim NMF NO 2 4.490

28 MC Luconnais FFM FR 2 3.916

29 MC-Budeiene NMF NO 2 3.628

30 NMF Individual Member NMF NO 2 3.560

31 Arendal TK NMF NO 2 3.420

32 MC St Aubinois FFM FR 2 3.308

33 Silver Fox MC NMF NO 2 3.302

34 Moto Club de Monaco MCM MC 2 3.000
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35 MC Butz Bikers 95 FMB BE 2 2.840

36 Rold Skov MC DMU DK 2 2.840

37 The Old Knutters SVEMO SE 2 2.734

38 KAMC Herentals FMB BE 2 2.724

39 Gottlieb Daimler FMI IT 2 2.700

40 Torgiano T.Faina FMI IT 2 2.700

41 MC Koersel FMB BE 2 2.656

42 Motociclistico Mestre FMI IT 2 2.500

43 VAMC de Graafschaprijders KNMV NL 2 2.490

44 MC Les Bayards FMS CH 2 2.420

45 Heidefüchse DMSB DE 2 2.080

46 M.C.Pino Medeot FMI IT 2 1.730

47 1. HMK Zagreb HMS HR 2 1.290

48 LKT Vyczol PZM PL 2 1.260

49 MSC Enzian OeAMTC AT 2 710

50 Ramzalt MC Helgeland NMF NO 1 2.900

51 Touring-MC Tromsø NMF NO 1 2.900

52 Norton OC ACU GB 1 2.438

53 Lieksan MK SML FI 1 2.422

54 Pena Motorista Tamarite RFME ES 1 2.341

55 Ragusa Touring FMI IT 1 2.330

56 Goldwing Club N-Trøndelag NMF NO 1 2.300

57 Tynwald MC NMF NO 1 2.277

58 Tervakosken MK SML FI 1 2.270

59 Savonlinnan Motor. SML FI 1 2.250

60 Sunndal MC-Klubb NMF NO 1 2.229

61 MC Bab Et Sud Landes FFM FR 1 2.216

62 Bollnäs MCK SVEMO SE 1 2.066

63 IMTC ACU GB 1 2.003

64 Skäftberg Rangers MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.920

65 Chirone FMI IT 1 1.912

66 MC Anges Gardiens de Nantes FFM FR 1 1.903

67 Spader Dam MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.808

68 Tertitten MC Club NMF NO 1 1.795

69 Asker MC Club NMF NO 1 1.780

70 MC Avignon et de Vaucluse FFM FR 1 1.716

71 Welsh Coast MCC NMF NO 1 1.694

72 Senior MC - Vest Agder NMF NO 1 1.651

73 MC Toulonnais FFM FR 1 1.610

74 Scoordinati FMI IT 1 1.582

75 Skaraborgs MCTC SVEMO SE 1 1.570

76 AMC Gijverinkhove FMB BE 1 1.542

77 AM Valdoisienne FFM FR 1 1.535

78 MCTSP FFM FR 1 1.522
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79 Nässjö MCC SVEMO SE 1 1.501

80 Morgenhaard MC DMU DK 1 1.500

81 Vätterbygdens MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.483

82 ASM Bugey FFM FR 1 1.478

83 Citta di Cinisello FMI IT 1 1.472

84 MC Moirans en Montagne FFM FR 1 1.451

85 Lanna Lie MC SVEMO SE 1 1.434

86 BMW MC Vlaanderen FMB BE 1 1.431

87 Give MC DMU DK 1 1.430

88 Nottebäcks MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.426

89 UM Marne FFM FR 1 1.391

90 MC Medardo Monari FMI IT 1 1.375

91 AMC St. Vith FMB BE 1 1.360

92 MTC13 Leopoldsburg FMB BE 1 1.336

93 BMW Club NL KNMV NL 1 1.324

94 Motodipendenti Serravalle FMI IT 1 1.300

95 MMC 72 KNMV NL 1 1.296

96 MC Asom KNMV NL 1 1.293

97 Smorbi Group FMI IT 1 1.293

98 La Balzana Citta' del Palio FMI IT 1 1.274

99 MC Martinistad KNMV NL 1 1.253

100 MC Lac de Joux FMS CH 1 1.251

101 Seveso FMI IT 1 1.245

102 Moto Guzzi Club DK DMU DK 1 1.200

103 Skånes MC SVEMO SE 1 1.187

104 MC Tavannes FMS CH 1 1.149

105 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil FMS CH 1 1.033

106 MSC Züri/Zürich FMS CH 1 1.028

107 Mototurizmas LMSF LT 1 1.000

108 MSC Suhl DMSB DE 1 870

109 GM Villesse FMI IT 1 865

110 AlfaMotoSport AMSS RS 1 664

111 BMW Freunde NÖ OeAMTC AT 1 392
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